UNOFFICIAL COP

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

KANDI O FRANCIS 9656 S. KARLOV AVE OAK LAWN, IL 60453 Loan No: 0001466200 Doc#: 0629227031 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/19/2006 11:11 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE/TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS)

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know All Men By these Presents, Crown Mortgage Company of the County of Cook and the State of Illinois for and in consideration of the payment of the Indebtedness secured by the property herein-afts, mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIM unto KANDI O FRANCIS / their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, titles, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain mortgage bearing the date $October\ 21,\ 2005$ and recorded in the Recorder's Ofrice of Cook County, in the State of IL, in book of records on page as Document No. 05312/5046, to the premises therein described as follows, situated in the County of Cook State of II to wit:

SEE ATTACHED FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax ID No. (Key No.) 24-15-217-003-1024 Tax Unit No.

Witness Our hand(s) and seals(s), September 20, 2006.

THIS INSTRUMENT

WAS PREPARED BY: MARY RIHANI

CROWN MORTGAGE COMPANY 6141 WEST 95TH STREET

OAK LAWN, IL 60453

COUNTY OF Cook

BY:

BY:

Heather Kowalczyk Asst. Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

On September 20, 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Rihani and Heather Kowalczyk and known to me to be the Loan Servicing Manager and Asst. Secretary, authorized agents for the Lender that executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to execute this said instrument and that the seal affixed is the corporate of said Lender

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA A. ENGELTHALER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 13, 2006

Note, plus (ii) any amount Real Low (O) "RESPA" means the Real Low (O) "KEN I TO THE MENT OF AN INTERIOR AND TO THE BUILDING AND THE BUILDING AN implement or successory referred an Londoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or "RESPA" referred if the Londoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory related mortgage loan" even if the Londoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory referred an Tondoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory referred an Tondoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory referred an Tondoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory referred an Tondoes not August 2 of 2 or any additional or successory referred an Tondoes not August 2 or any additional or successory referred and any additional or successory referred any additional or succes (N) "Periodic . remeans any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not under RESPA. porrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in the [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] County

of

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

Coo't UNIT 304 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL DISTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL), LOT 1 IN OWNERS DIVISION OF LOT 1 LONGWOOD ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTIC AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOU REAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIST PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION BY MARQUETTE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 2782 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DELOS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19738205 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1.7% INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SALE PARCEL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY)

Parcel ID Number: 24-15-217-003-1024 10344 S PULASKI ROAD #304 OAK LAWN ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]

-{City], Illinois

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is uncocambered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items pursuant to Section 3. Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be made in U.S.

form 3014 1/01

-6(IL) (0010)

Page 3 of 15